



\$~68

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C)1177/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

AMIT KAUSHIK DAMPS 2010

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

07.08.2024

1. Though the present contempt petition has been circulated in the supplementary list, the petitioner, who appears in person submits that the present petition is intricately connected with W.P.(C)13604/2023, which is listed on 21.08.2024. She, therefore, prays that the present petition be also taken up on the same date.
2. At request of the petitioner, list along with W.P.(C)13604/2023 on 21.08.2024 at 02:30 p.m.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 7, 2024

sr