



\$~68 to 80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5565/2024

SEEMA SAPRA ..Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH THE REGISTRAR
GENERALRespondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Garg and Ms.
Aradhya Chaturvedi, Advs.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 557/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

PRANAV TAYAL IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent

Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 558/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

INSPECTOR SAHDEV KUMAR RANARespondent

Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 559/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

SUB-INSPECTOR CHETAN RANARespondent

Through:



+ CONT.CAS(C) 560/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 561/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus

ADDITIONAL DCP ALOK KUMAR DANIPS 2010
.....Respondent
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 720/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 721/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus

DEVESH KUMAR MAHLA IPS AGMUT 2012
.....Respondent
Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 897/2024



SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

KANWAL JEET ARORA, AN OFFICER OF DHJS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Garg and Ms. Aradhya Chaturvedi, Advs.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1177/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010

.....Respondent

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 13604/2023

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

CP, MR. SANJAY ARORA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC with Ms. Drishti Rawal, Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich and Mr. Aviral Jain, Advs. for UOI

Mr. Shashank Garg and Ms. Aradhya Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-7

+ W.P.(C) 11618/2024

SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010 AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Garg and Ms.



Aradhya Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-9

+ W.P.(C) 11164/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

USHA RANGNANI IPS AGMUT 2011 AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakhra, CGSC
for R-1,3,4,6, 7,8 and 17

Mr. Shashank Garg and Ms. Aradhya
Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

25.09.2024

As the petitioner has levelled serious allegations against the counsel who are well known to one of us (C. Hari Shankar, J.), subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, let these matters be listed before the Bench of which one of us (C. Hari Shankar, J.) is not a member, on 9 October 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)