



\$~14 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 557/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

PRANAV TAYAL IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State

15

+ CONT.CAS(C) 558/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

INSPECTOR SAHDEV KUMAR RANARespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State

16

+ CONT.CAS(C) 559/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

SUB-INSPECTOR CHETAN RANARespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State

17

+ CONT.CAS(C) 560/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MANOJ C. IPS AGMUT 2011Respondent



18 Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
+ CONT.CAS(C) 561/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus

ADDITIONAL DCP ALOK KUMAR DANIPS
2010Respondent
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State

19
+ CONT.CAS(C) 720/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus

ROHIT MEENA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
20
+ CONT.CAS(C) 721/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus

DEVESH KUMAR MAHLA IPS AGMUT 2012Respondent
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
21
+ CONT.CAS(C) 897/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus
KANWAL JEET ARORA, AN OFFICER OF



- 22 DHJSRespondent
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advs.
for Delhi High Court
- + CONT.CAS(C) 1177/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus
- 23 AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010Respondent
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
- + CONT.CAS.(CRL) 3/2012 & CRL.M.A. 15203/2013
COURT ON ITS OWN MOTIONPetitioner
Through:
versus
- 24 SEEMA SAPRARespondent
Through: Respondent in person
- + W.P.(C) 13604/2023, CM APPL. 54952/2023, CM APPL.
56683/2023, CM APPL. 56684/2023, CM APPL. 57150/2023, CM
APPL. 58182/2023, CM APPL. 59187/2023, CM APPL. 62254/2023,
CM APPL. 17491/2024 & CM APPL. 18558/2024
SEEMA SAPRAPetitioner
Through: Petitioner in person
versus
- CP, MR. SANJAY ARORA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey
and Ms. Jyotsna Vyas, Advs.
Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC with
Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Adv.



Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advs.
for Delhi High Court

25

+ W.P.(C) 11618/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

AMIT KAUSHIK DANIPS 2010 AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advs.
for Delhi High Court

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Mr. Chandan
Prajapati and Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Advs.
for Delhi Police

26

+ W.P.(C) 5565/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH THE REGISTRAR
GENERAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav
Chauhan, Advs. for Delhi High Court

27

+ W.P.(C) 9860/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY NOW OPERATING AS GE
AEROSPACE AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State



28

+

W.P.(C) 11164/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

USHA RANGNANI IPS AGMUT 2011 AND
OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advs.
for Delhi High Court
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI.

29

+

W.P.(C) 11165/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

ALPHABET INC AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advs.
for Delhi High Court
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI.

30

+

W.P.(C) 13927/2024
SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

DELHI HIGH COURT THROUGH THE REGISTRAR
GENERAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advs.
for Delhi High Court



31

+

W.P.(C) 14397/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY NOW OPERATING AS GE
AEROSPACE AND ORS.

...Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Adv.
for Delhi High Court

32

+

W.P.(C) 14578/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND
ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC with
Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Adv.
for Delhi High Court
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI

33

+

W.P.(C) 16010/2024

SEEMA SAPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

DCP SURENDRA CHAUDHARY IPS 2013 AGMUT AND
OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State



Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advs.
for Delhi High Court
Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Mr. Chandan
Prajapati and Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Advs.
for Delhi Police
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
25.04.2025

%

1. We have heard the petitioner, who appears in person.
2. The petitioner submits that she will be moving an application giving details of all the cases pending before the Court as well as details regarding non-compliance of the order dated 01.06.2023 passed in W.P.(Crl.) 437/2018.
3. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today.
4. List on 16.05.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 25, 2025/sk